

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.14 of 2025

RAM BAHADUR DAS

PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM AND OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

Date: 27.11.2025

CORAM :

THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Petitioners Ms. Neha Gupta, Advocate.

For Respondents

1, 2 & 4 Ms. Pema Bhutia, Assistant Government Advocate.

3 None present.

ORDER

Pleadings are complete.

List on 20-04-2026 as found convenient by the parties.

Judge
27.11.2025