

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM : GANGTOK
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.14 of 2025

RAM BAHADUR DAS

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM AND OTHERS

RESPONDENT (S)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Neha Gupta, Advocate.

For Respondent(s)
R-1, R-2 & R-4 : Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant Government Advocate.

R-3 : None.

Date: 23/03/2026

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. MUHAMED MUSTAQUE, CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

The report of the Mediator is on board.

The report states that the matter has not been settled.

As agreed upon by both the parties, list this matter for final disposal on
27th April, 2026.

Chief Justice